40 42 Annexure 5

.................. (Name of Bank), having our registered office at.................. (Address of bank) 

(Hereinafter called “the Bank”), are bound unto United India Insurance Co. Ltd 

(hereinafter called “the Purchaser”) for the sum of ₹ 3,30,00,000/-(Rupees Three Crore 

and Thirty lakhs only)for which payment well and truly to be made to the said 

Purchaser, the Company binds itself, its successors, and assigns by these presents.

Please correct the typographic error EMD to Rs.25,00,000. Please refer to Corrigendum.